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Ref: DYPCOEI/ AY 2025-26/1273                                                                Date:07/08/2025 

Statutory/Regulatory Committees 

SC/ST Grievance Committee 
 

Sr. No. Name Designation Email ID 

1.  
Mr. Farendrakumar 

Ghodichor 
Chairperson farendra.ghodichor@dypatilef.com 

2.  Mr.Sharad Jadhav Coordinator sharad.jadhav@dypatilef.com 

3.  Mr. Ramchandra Popale   Member ramchandra.popale@dypatilef.com 

4.  Mrs. Deepali Narwade 
 Member 

deepali.narwade@dypatilef.com 

5.  Mrs. Savita More 
 Member 

savita.more@dypatilef.com 

6.  Mrs. Chaitali Sartape  Member chaitali.sartape@dypatilef.com 

7.  Mrs. Swapnali Fegade 
 Member 

swapnali.fegade@dypatilef.com 

 

Frequency of meeting: Twice in a year & unplanned one depending upon the seriousness 

of any case 

The Scheduled Cast (SC) and Scheduled Tribes (ST) cell in the institute promote the special interest of 

the students and staff in reserve category. The cell provides special inputs to these students and staff 

where they are experiencing the difficult.    

Functions and Responsibilities: 

• Responsible for ensuring a safe, non-discriminatory environment for Scheduled Caste (SC) and 

Scheduled Tribe (ST) students and employees. Key roles include investigating grievances 

regarding discrimination or harassment, enforcing reservation policies, promoting welfare 

schemes, and provide counselling.  

• To organize interactive sessions and informal meetings with students and staff to attend to their 

personal, social and academic problems 

• To guide the SC/ST/OBC/PWD students and staff of the Institute, to optimally utilize the benefits 

of the schemes offered by the State Governments, Government of India (GOI) and UGC 

2.  

 

 

Dr. Suresh Mali  

Principal  
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